To the Director of the U.S. Pater To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1 03647 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bluways USA, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached as Sth Floor 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 20, 2012 Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ded documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bluways USA, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached and its search	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor City: Costa Mesa
Bluways USA, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked las was X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 20, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP Internal Address: No Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor City: Costa Mesa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked I 2012 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked I 2012 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 20, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Internal Address: Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor City: Costa Mesa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked las Ses X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 20, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor City: Costa Mesa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked as Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked as Security Agreement Merger Change of Nam Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor City: Costa Mesa
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 20, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor City: Costa Mesa
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	e City: Costa Mesa
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	e
Security Agreement Change of Nam Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	e
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	e
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
1 Evacutiva Order 0/12/1 Confirmation/ License	Country: USA Zip:92626
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 65
Name: Brian Farrell	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 2,600.00
mornary address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor	X Enclosed
One of Address and	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Costa Mesa	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92626	
Phone Number: (714) 513-5100	<u> </u>
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number N/A (check enclosed) 1
Email Address: bfarrell@smrh.com	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature:	July 30, 2012
Signature Brian Farrell of Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hamp	Date oton, LLP Total number of pages including cover 5
PIGG GROW OF CHODDOLD BROWNS AND INC.	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 028703 FRAME: 0690

ATTACHMENT ONE

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP hereby requests that the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office record the enclosed court-issued judgment against the following 65 patents and patent applications.

Patent Numbers:

6644427, 6557535, 6844704, 6714391, 7119454, 6648086, 6771045, 6910529, 7057868, 6847316, 7085112, and 7218489.

Patent Application Numbers:

11054459, 11167525, 11169184, 11250865, 11287807, 11289069, 11390605, 11390876, 11460738, 11533082, 11535433, 11538147, 11559082, 11564801, 11625504, 11749023, 11770951, 11861174, 11932914, 11946143, 11948760, 12013211, 12039159, 12057281, 12111362, 12112788, 12130834, 12145398, 12237529, 12324161, 12331603, 12343271, 12343957, 12343970, 12360412, 12414275, 12415855, 12475290, 12489748, 12565980, 12612964, 12628776, 12638209, 12650304, 12650325, 12650399, 12706111, 12712891, 12791980, 12816973, 29282890, 29282892, and 29320626.

-1-

W02-WEST:3BBF1\406263934.1

PATENT REEL: 028703 FRAME: 0691

ORIGINAL FILED 2 JUL 2 0 2012 3 LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT 4 5 6 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 7 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STANLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE 8 SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & Case No. BC476122 HAMPTON LLP, a Limited Liability Assigned for all purposes to: The Hon. David L. Minning Partnership, 10 11 Plaintiff, [PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT 12 Cal. Code Civ. Proc. § 664.6 BLUWAYS USA, INC., a California corporation, BLUWAYS N.V., a Belgium 13 corporation, and DOES 1 through 10, 14 inclusive. 15 Defendants. 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

W02-WEST:3BBF1\405609526.1

PATENT REEL: 028703 FRAME: 0692

JUDGMENT

1	<u>JUDGMENT</u>	
2	WHEREAS, plaintiff Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP	
3	("Sheppard Mullin") and defendant Bluways USA, Inc. entered into a Stipulation for Entry of	
4	Π_{-}	
5	WHEREAS, the Court has reviewed the Stipulation for Entry of Judgment and	
6	finds that judgment should be entered in favor of Sheppard Mullin and against Bluways USA I	nc
7	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that	
8	plaintiff Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP shall have and recover from defendant	
9	Bluways USA, Inc. the sum of \$884,978.78.	
10		
11		•
12	DATED:	
13	Judge of the Superior Court	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		,
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		,
27		

92-WEST:3BBFT\405609526.1

28

JUDGMENT

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

I am employed in the County of Orange; I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within entitled action; my business address is 650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor, Costa Mesa, California 92626-1993.

On July 19, 2012, I served the following document(s) described as [PROPOSED] FINAL JUDGMENT on the interested party(ies) in this action by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes and/or packages addressed as follows:

Joseph M. Parker, Esq. Shustak Frost & Partners, P.C. 401 W. "A" Street, Suite 2330 San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: 619-696-9500 Fax: 619-615-5290 jparker@shufirm.com

BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: Based on a court order or agreement of the parties to accept service by electronic transmission, I caused the documents to be sent to the persons at the electronic notification addresses listed above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 19, 2012, at Costa Mesa, California.

Carole Dubienny

28

2

3

8

9

10

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

W02-WEST:3BBF1\405609526.1

JUDGMENT